
CA 5 - K November Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
568

4689
4561
1007

17
525

4742
4095
1461

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea  Leader: Open

July 2020 to November 2020 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - K

November (Only Results)

Nov-19 Nov-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
125
604
1132
-371

5
160
759
679
286

CA 5 - K

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
530
2045
4393
-1699

CA 5 - K

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
261
1360
1449
337

11
331
1636
1292
762

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
261
1360
1449
337

11
331
1636
1292
762

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
41
231
238
49

3
98
349
223
230

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
41
231
238
49

3
98
349
223
230

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
204
852
1431
-331

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
204
852
1431
-331

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
246
1853
1540
627

5
149
1562
1419
396

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
246
1853
1540
627

5
149
1562
1419
396

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
222
291
-31

2
56
238
247
63

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
222
291
-31

2
56
238
247
63

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
249
736
1603
-585

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
249
736
1603
-585

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
61

1476
1572
43

1
45

1544
1384
303

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
61

1476
1572
43

1
45

1544
1384
303

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
151
603
-389

0
6

172
209
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
151
603
-389

0
6

172
209
-7

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
77
457
1359
-783

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
77
457
1359
-783

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K




