MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - K November Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea Leader: Open

July 2020 to November 2020 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	15	17
Charter Members	568	525
New Members	4689	4742
Drops	4561	4095
Net Growth	1007	1461

November (Only Results)

CA 5 - K	Nov-19	Nov-20
New Clubs	3	5
Charter Members	125	160
New Members	604	759
Drops	1132	679
Net Growth	-371	286

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	16
Charter Members	530
New Members	2045
Drops	4393
Net Growth	-1699

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 261 1360 1449 337	11 331 1636 1292 762
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 261 1360 1449 337	11 331 1636 1292 762

November (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Nov-19	Nov-20
354		New Clubs	1	3
		Charter Members	41	98
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	231	349
		Drops	238	223
		Net Growth	49	230
Total		New Clubs	1	3
		Charter Members	41	98
		New Members	231	349
		Drops	238	223
		Net Growth	49	230

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 204 852 1431 -331
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 204 852 1431 -331

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021
355		New Clubs	7	5
	Republic Of Korea	Charter Members	246	149
	Republic Of Rolea	New Members	1853 1540	1562 1419
		Drops Net Growth	627	396
Total		New Clubs	7	5
		Charter Members New Members	246 1853	149 1562
		Drops Net Growth	1540 627	1419 396

November (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Nov-19	Nov-20
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 30 222 291 -31	2 56 238 247 63
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 30 222 291 -31	2 56 238 247 63

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 249 736 1603 -585
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 249 736 1603 -585

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021
356		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	61	45
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1476	1544
		Drops	1572	1384
		Net Growth	43	303
Total		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	61	45
		New Members	1476	1544
		Drops	1572	1384
		Net Growth	43	303

November (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Nov-19	Nov-20
356		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	54	6
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	151	172
		Drops	603	209
		Net Growth	-389	-7
Total		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	54	6
		New Members	151	172
		Drops	603	209
		Net Growth	-389	-7

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 77 457 1359 -783
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 77 457 1359 -783